TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900698333

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graver Water Systems LLC		07/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marmon Industrial Water LLC	
Street Address:	30 Technology Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2F	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07059	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1775822	AWS
Registration Number:	1277961	FILTER PAK
Registration Number:	1096617	FLOC BARRIER
Registration Number:	0763692	GRAVER
Registration Number:	0830033	GRAVER
Registration Number:	0772105	GRAVER
Registration Number:	0776180	MONO-SCOUR
Registration Number:	0734899	MONOVALVE
Registration Number:	0734900	PARTILOK
Registration Number:	0774516	POWDEX
Registration Number:	0771138	POWDEX
Registration Number:	1087684	REACTA-PAK
Registration Number:	1094344	SCOUR-PAK
Registration Number:	2046602	SEPRAEIGHT
Registration Number:	0979409	SEPREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900707815 REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0569

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029425000

Email: trademarkdocketing@arnoldporter.com,

helen.minsker@arnoldporter.com, stacy.knight@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1104216.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Hill Minsker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0570

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS LLC" TO "MARMON INDUSTRIAL WATER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2004498 8100 SR# 20212843210

Authentication: 203803302 Date: 07-30-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0571

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:10 PM 07/29/2021
FILED 06:10 PM 07/29/2021
SR 20212843210 - File Number 2004498

DATED AS OF JULY 29, 2021

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "Graver Water Systems LLC."
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is amended by deleting paragraph 1. thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "1. The name of the company is Marmon Industrial Water LLC."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on August 1, 2021.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first set forth above.

By: ______Name: James D. Mahlo

Its: Authorized Person